DESCRIPTION
The Honeywell SMART Arc CAN Position
Sensor is one of the most durable,
adaptable, lightweight, and non-contact
position sensors available, enabling
absolute position sensing with enhanced
accuracy. The SMART Arc CAN Position
Sensor is a new configuration type of

SPS-A145D-WCBS0302, (Sensor-161) Defined by the 161-mm Outer Magnet Ring Diameter
SPS-A145D-WCBS0303, (Sensor-220) Defined by the 220-mm Outer Magnet Ring Diameter
TABLE 2. PART NUMBER ORDER GUIDE
Sensor Part Number CAN Baud Rate Ring Magnet Carrier* Ring Magnet Outer Diameter Product Family
SPS-A145D-WCBS0301 250 kbs SPS-MAG-017 * 161 mm Sensor-161
SPS-A145D-WCBS0302 500 kbs SPS-MAG-017 * 161 mm Sensor-161
SPS-A145D-WCBS0303 250 kbs SPS-MAG-018 * 220 mm Sensor-220
*Note: Ring magnets sold separately
Operating Principles Example
Output 0° Output 45°
SMART ARC CAN ENABLED 145° POSITION SENSOR
SMART ARC – CAN
SMART Arc CAN-Enabled 145° Position Sensor Datasheet   |   sps.honeywell.com/ast   |   3
TABLE 3. SENSOR OUTPUT PERFORMANCE CHART
Parameter Min. Type Max. Unit
Measured angle - 145 - Degrees
Digital counts 0.0 - 38911 Numbers (#)
Sensitivity - 268.35 - Counts /Degree
% Linearity -0.3 0.0 +0.3 % FS
Hysteresis - - 0.01 % Full scale
Repeatability - 0.001 - % Full Scale
Air gap (Sensor-161) - 5.25 - Millimeters
Air gap (Sensor-220) - 6.75 - Millimeters
Concentricity (Sensor-161) -0.65 0.0 +0.65 Millimeters
Concentricity (Sensor-220) -0.85 0.0 +0.85 Millimeters
Offset (Z) -6.0 0.0 +6.0 Millimeters
Ring sensor magnet offset (Sensor-161) -6.0 11.7 +6.0 Millimeters
Ring sensor magnet offset (Sensor-220) -6.0 14.3 +6.0 Millimeters
Magnet rotary speed - - 10 RPM
SENSOR SENSING RANGE
-72.5°
Angle in degrees
Digital
Counts
Output
Recommended range
0
-70° +70°
+72.5°
Linearity ±0.3% of full scale
0.435°/Digital counts #117
38911
SMART ARC CAN ENABLED 145° POSITION SENSOR
SMART ARC – CAN
SMART Arc CAN-Enabled 145° Position Sensor Datasheet   |   sps.honeywell.com/ast   |   4
TABLE 4. ENVIRONMENTAL CHARACTERISTICS
Characteristic Parameter
Operating temperature -40°C to 85°C [-40°F to 185°F]
Storage temperature -55°C to 105°C [-67°F to 221°F]
Ingress protection
Pressure wash (IP69K, vacuum/pressure (IP68)
All sealing test to be completed without connector immersed
Mechanical vibration 20 Grms [ 48 Hz to 200 Hz]
Mechanical shock Max 100 G, Half Sine, 11 ms
Wire pull 10 lb [44.5 N] 1 min (Jacketed Cable)
Gravel bombardment 0.96 CM to 1.6 CM to check level of distraction
Chemical resistance
(engine oil, diesel fuel, hydraulic oil)
Duration 24 hours immersion and 24-hour dry at room temperature
Hot dunk
10 power cycles (without connector immersion)
20 thermal cycles prior to hot dunk, duration 1 hour
SMART ARC CAN ENABLED 145° POSITION SENSOR
SMART ARC – CAN
SMART Arc CAN-Enabled 145° Position Sensor Datasheet   |   sps.honeywell.com/ast   |   5
TABLE 5. ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Characteristic Min. Nominal Max. Unit Note
Supply voltage 9 12/24 36 V –
Supply current – – 100 mA –
Reverse voltage – – -36 V 60 min @ 85°C
Over voltage – – 36 V –
Short circuit protection – – 36 V 2 min. @ 85°C
EMI/EMC SPECIFICATIONS